

SC 270/2019
STATE Vs. GAURAV ETC
FIR NO. 14 /2019
PS Alipur

07.11.2022

Present:- Mr. Harvinder Nar, Ld. Additional PP for the State.

Accused Ashru produced from JC.

Accused Gaurav, Abhay and Anuraj in person on bail.

Mr. Ajay, Ld. Proxy Counsel for accused Anuraj.

Accused Ankit @ Vishal is not present despite waiting and repeated calls.

Let bailable warrants to the tune of Rs.10,000/- be issued qua accused Ankit @ Vishal for the next date of hearing.

In the absence of accused persons, charge cannot be framed.

Matter be put up on **13.01.2023** for consideration of charge.

Shefali Sharma)
Addl. Sessions Judge-02(North)
Rohini Courts Delhi
07.11.2022