

SC 270/2019  
STATE Vs. GAURAV ETC  
FIR No. 14 /2019  
P.S. Alipur

**13.01.2023**

Present:- Ms.Sweta Verma, Ld. Substitute Addl. PP for the State.

All accused in person on bail except accused Ashru @  
Ajru.

Accused Ashru @ Ajru produced from JC.

Ld. Counsels for the accused persons are not available  
today.

At request of accused persons, put up for arguments on  
the point of charge on **17.03.2023**.

**(Shefali Sharma)**  
**Addl. Sessions Judge-02(North)**  
**Rohini Courts Delhi**  
**13.01.2023**