

SC 270/2019
STATE Vs. GAURAV ETC
FIR No.14 /2019
P.S. Alipur

17.03.2023

Present:- Mr. A.B. Asthana, Ld. Additional PP for the State.

Accused Ashru @ Ajru @ Laalu produced from JC.

Remaining accused in person on bail.

Mr. Vikas Kumar, Ld. Counsel for accused Gaurav and
Abhay.

Two separate vakalatnama on behalf of accused
Gaurav and Abhay filed. Same are taken on record.

Adjournment is sought to adduce arguments on the
point of charge.

At request, put up for arguments on the point of charge
on **24.04.2023**.

(Shefali Sharma)
Addl. Sessions Judge-02(North)
Rohini Courts Delhi/17.03.2023