

IA. No. 28/2023 in SC No. 383/2018
STATE Vs. Sunil Dutt @ Anne & Ors.
FIR No. 133/18
P.S. Narela

16.12.2023

This is an application under Section 439 CrPC for extension of interim bail moved on behalf of applicant/accused Rajesh Tyagi on the medical ground.

Present:- Ld. Substitute Additional PP for the State.

Mr. Vaibhav, Ld. Counsel for applicant/accused.

Accused had been enlarged on interim bail vide orders dated 02.12.2023 on the medical grounds till today.

It is submitted that applicant/accused is now admitted in St. Stephen's Hospital. Copy of the documents appended with the application.

Let a verification report be called from the concerned IO for the next date of hearing.

At request, put up for verification report and consideration on the present application on **22.12.2023**. *Till then interim bail granted to the applicant/accused vide orders dated 02.12.2023 stands further extended on the same terms and condition therein, till the next date of hearing.*

(Shefali Sharma)
Addl. Sessions Judge-02(North)
Rohini Courts Delhi
16.12.2023