

Ia. No. 20/2024 in SC No. 270/2019
STATE Vs. Gaurav & Ors.
FIR No. 14/2019
P.S. Alipur
U/s 307/506/120B/34 IPC

01.06.2024

Present: Mr. Nishant Kumar, Ld. Additional PP for the State.
Mr. Vikas Kumar, Ld. Counsel for applicant/accused.

Despite direction no reply has been filed by IO to the application for seeking NOC for renewal of passport moved on behalf of applicant Abhey Kumar Aggarwal.

Let the same be positively be filed by the next date of hearing.

Put up for reply and consideration on the application on **04.06.2024**.

(Shefali Sharma)
Addl. Sessions Judge-02(North)
Rohini Courts Delhi/01.06.2024