

IA/21/2024 SC No. 270/2019
State Vs. Ashru @ Lalu
FIR No. 14/2019
PS Alipur
u/s 307/506/120B & 34 IPC

14.08.2024

This is an application for release/withdrawal of FDR of Rs.55,169/- on behalf of applicant namely Kala.

Present : Ms. Promila Singh, Ld. Addl. PP for the State.

Ld. counsel for the applicant.

Report of Ahlmad and surrender report of concerned Jail Superintendent be called for **23.08.2024**.

(Shefali Sharma)
Addl. Sessions Judge-02(North)
Rohini Courts Delhi/14.08.2024