

SC 270/2019
STATE Vs. GAURAV ETC
FIR NO. 14/2019
PS Alipur

19.07.2025

Present: Sh. Girish Giri, Ld. Substitute Addl. PP for the State.

Accused Ankit @ Vishal is absent.

Remaining accused in person on bail.

Sh. Vikas Kumar, Id. Counsel for accused Abhay,
Gaurav and Anuraj.

Matter is at the stage of framing of formal charge as order on charge has already been passed vide order dated 18.01.2024. However, accused Ankit @ Vishal is absent despite wait and repeated calls since morning, hence, charge cannot be framed today.

In these circumstances, issue NBWs qua accused Ankit @ Vishal to be executed through SHO concerned with notice under Section 446 Cr.P.C. to his surety, for the next date of hearing.

Put up for appearance of accused Ankit @ Vishal and framing of formal charge on 21.08.2025.

(Vandana)
Addl. Sessions Judge-02(North)
Rohini Courts Delhi
19.07.2025