

SC 270/2019
STATE Vs. GAURAV ETC
FIR NO. 14/2019
PS Alipur

21.08.2025

Present: Sh. Girish Giri, Ld. Addl. PP for the State.

Accused Ashru is absent.

Accused Gaurav, Abhay and Anuraj in person on bail.

Sh. Vikas Kumar, Ld. Counsel for accused Gaurav, Abhay and Anuraj.

Accused Ankit @ Vishal in person.

It is submitted by accused Ankit @ Vishal that he could not appear on the last date of hearing as he was running in JC.

On oral submissions made by accused Ankit @ Vishal, NBWs issued against him stands cancelled. He is warned to be careful in future and directed to appear in court proceedings regularly.

Accused Ashru is absent despite wait and repeated calls since morning.

It is already 2.45 p.m.

Issue NBWs qua accused Ashru to be executed through SHO concerned with notice under Section 446 Cr.P.C. to his surety for the next date of hearing i.e. 16.10.2025.

(Vandana)
Addl. Sessions Judge-02(North)
Rohini Courts Delhi
21.08.2025