

21-01-2026

Present: Sh. S. K. Singh, advocate for DH through VC
Sh. Jitender Rohilla, Jr. Law Officer on behalf of JD

Notice to the JD received back served. No reply/ objection is filed on behalf of JD. Dasti copy of order passed by the concerned Labour Court is already on record.

Let warrants of attachment in the sum of Rs. 10,92,994/- in terms of order dated 24-12-2025 be issued against the JD through Nazir on filing PF. The banker of the JD is directed to file banker's cheque after debiting the due amount from the bank account of JD and file the same before this court on or before NDOH.

Put up for further proceedings on 30-01-2026. The DH is directed to appear in person on NDOH.

(PANKAJ ARORA)
District Judge-16, Central District,
Tis Hazari Courts, Delhi/21-01-2026