

SC No. 270/2019
STATE Vs. GAURAV ETC
FIR No. 14/2019
PS (Alipur)

01.04.2026

Present: Dr. Sarita Rani, Ld. Addl. PP for the State.

Accused persons namely Gaurav and Abhay are on bail in person through VC.

Accused Anuraj is on bail in person.

Accused Ashru @ Ajru @ Laalu is absent.

Sh. Vikas Kumar, Ld. Counsel for all the accused persons except accused Ashru @ Ajru @ Laalu.

Surety of the accused Ashru @ Ajru @ Laalu is absent.

NBWs issued against accused Ashru @ Ajru @ Laalu not received back.

Meanwhile, let fresh NBWs against accused Ashru @ Ajru @ Laalu be issued for the next date of hearing.

Let warrants of attachment be also issued against surety of accused Ashru @ Ajru @ Laalu for next date of hearing.

Put up for further proceedings on 17.04.2026.

(VANDANA)
Addl. Sessions Judge-02(North)
Rohini Courts Delhi
01.04.2026